From: Francisco, Tory
Sent: 10/11/2010 8:35:16 AM

holly lloyd@swgas.com (holly lloyd@swgas.com); keith.layton@swgas.com
(keith.layton@swgas.com); emello@sppc.com (emello@sppc.com);
MThorp@semprautilities.com (MThorp@semprautilities.com); alexsot@aol.com
(alexsot@aol.com); richvilla4@hotmail.com (richvilla4@hotmail.com);
luis@winegardenergy.com (luis@winegardenergy.com); arago@qcsca.com
(arago@qcsca.com); montoym1(@sce.com (montoym1@sce.com);
socal.forum@yahoo.com (socal.forum@yahoo.com);
JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com (JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com);
dwood8@cox.net (dwood8@cox.net); pk@utilitycostmanagement.com
(pk@utilitycostmanagement.com); monica.ghattas@sce.com
(monica.ghattas@sce.com); kswitzer@gswater.com (kswitzer@gswater.com);
rkmoore@gswater.com (rtkmoore@gswater.com); KHassan(@ SempraUtilities.com
(KHassan@SempraUtilities.com); GBaker@semprautilities.com
(GBaker@semprautilities.com); jmann@pmelaw.com (jmann@pmelaw.com);
abrice@rhainc.com (abrice@rhainc.com); gredican(@caasm.org
(gredican(@caasm.org); bpatton_rancho@sbcglobal.net
(bpatton_rancho@sbcglobal.net); ben@renaissanceinc.net
(ben@renaissanceinc.net); wparker@baprc.com (wparker@baprc.com);
sundnr2(@sbcglobal.net (sundnr2@sbcglobal.net); lflores@americanInsul.com
(Iflores@americanInsul.com); Wu, Josephine
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JWWd); Nwamu, Chonda (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJN3); darmanino@co.marin.ca.us
(darmanino@co.marin.ca.us); glw@eslawfirm.com (glw@eslawfirm.com);
robertg@greenlining.org (robertg@greenlining.org); hayley@turn.org
(hayley@turn.org); jnelson@psrec.coop (jnelson@psrec.coop);
StephanieC@greenlining.org (StephanieC@greenlining.org);
billjulian@sbcglobal .net (billjulian@sbcglobal.net); westgas@aol.com
(westgas@aol.com); Mike@alpinenaturalgas.com (Mike@alpinenaturalgas.com);
pucservice@dralegal .org (pucservice@dralegal.org); pucservice@dralegal.org
(pucservice@dralegal.org); michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com
(michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com); ralf1241a@cs.com (ralf1241a@cs.com);
samuelk@greenlining.org (samuelk@greenlining.org); hodgesjl@surewest.net
(hodgesjl@surewest.net); irene@ige.org (irene@ige.org); tciardella@nvenergy.com
(tciardella@nvenergy.com); Cooley, Daniel (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=DFC2); Rashid, Rashid A.
(rashid.rashid@cpuc.ca.gov); Watts-Zagha, Karen (karen.watts-
zagha@cpuc.ca.gov); cristalfour@aol.com (cristalfour@aol.com);
carolyncox2(@sbcglobal.net (carolyncox2@sbcglobal net); Iperez@cresource.org
(Iperez@cresource.org); phofmn@aol.com (phofmn@aol.com);
davidclark@synergycompanies.org (davidclark@synergycompanies.org);
sberg@shhip.org (sberg@shhip.org); sebesq@comcast.net (sebesq@comcast.net);
juliecenergyeff@aol.com (julieenergyeff(@aol.com); steve. heim@mascocs.com
(steve.heim@mascocs.com); zfranklin@gridalternatives.org

To:
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(zfranklin@gridalternatives.org); Cherry, Brian K
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Jordan, Lise (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LHJ2); Haertle, Steve
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=SRH1);
RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases);
hhuerta@rhainc.com (hhuerta@rhainc.com); Jennifer. Shigekawa@sce.com
(Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com); jeanne.sole@sfgov.org (jeanne.sole@sfgov.org);
sesco@optonline.net (sesco@optonline.net); bruce.foster@sce.com
(bruce.foster@sce.com); CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com
(SDPatrick@SempraUltilities.com); larry.cope@sce.com (larry.cope@sce.com);
cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); ann kelly@sfgov.org

(ann kelly@sfgov.org); lettenson@nrdc.org (lettenson@nrdc.org);
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); Buchsbaum, Craig (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CMB3); GloriaB@anzaclectric.org
(GloriaB@anzacelectric.org); pssed@adelphia.net (pssed@adelphia.net);
CPUCCases@pge.com (CPUCCases@pge.com); tdillard@sppc.com
(tdillard@sppc.com); jscancarelli@crowell.com (jscancarelli@crowell.com);
akbar jazayeri@sce.com (akbar.jazayeri@sce.com); chilen@sppc.com
(chilen@sppc.com); Ischavrien@semprautilities.com
(Ischavrien@semprautilities.com); Kristien. Tary(@swgas.com

(Kristien. Tary(@swgas.com); bautistafaith@yahoo.com (bautistafaith@yahoo.com);
Walton, Mardi (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MEWT);
Sheila.Lee@sce.com (Sheila.Lee@sce.com); pvillegas@semprautilities.com
(pvillegas@semprautilities.com); Fontes, Linda C
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LcF2); O Drain, Mary
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MJOb); Tran, Brandon
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BVT2); Searle, Brett
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BJSV); Nguyen, Tina
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=TTN7);
jmeyers@naima.org (jmeyers@naima.org); steven@stpower.org
(steven@sfpower.org); Wagoner, Donna L. (donna.wagoner@cpuc.ca.gov);
cadams.assert@verizon.net (eadams.assert@verizon.net); mjuarez@capriverside.org
(mjuarez@capriverside.org); orlOsia@aol.com (orl10sia@aol.com);
Senpolanco22@aol.com (Senpolanco22@aol.com); jeannie.harrell@sce.com
(jeannie harrell@sce.com); roberto.delreal@sce.com (roberto.delreal@sce.com);
joe@rhainc.com (joe@rhainc.com); ywhiting(@cox.net (ywhiting@cox.net);
jnewc@capsbc.sbcounty.gov (jnewc@capsbe.sbecounty.gov); john.fasana@sce.com
(john.fasana@sce.com); Jose.atilio@gmail.com (Jose.atilio@gmail.com);

Y Vazquez@SempraUltilities.com (Y Vazquez@SempraUltilities.com);
dm@getwise.org (dm@getwise.org); vtvgeneral@aol.com (vtvgeneral@aol.com);
mjwms(@calwes.com (mjwms@calwes.com); parkhijf@sce.com
(parkhijf@sce.com); bill.belansky@mascocs.com (bill.belansky@mascocs.com);
pete.zanzot@sce.com (pete.zanzot@sce.com); klucero@rhainc.com
(klucero@rhainc.com); ron@relenergy.com (ron@relenergy.com);
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wallis@winegardenergy.com (wallis@winegardenergy.com);
wallis@winegardenergy.com (wallis@winegardenergy.com); jjensen@rhainc.com
(jjensen@rhainc.com); r-I-shaw(@msn.com (r-I-shaw@msn.com);
jmcnamara@eocslo.org (jmcnamara@eocslo.org); markmenulty@sbcglobal.net
(markmcnulty@sbcglobal.net); rmccann@umich.edu (rmccann@umich.edu);
joyw@mid.org (joyw@mid.org); michele@boggis.com (michele@boggis.com);
mary.tucker@sanjoseca.gov (mary.tucker@sanjoseca.gov); Dbjornskov(@peci.org
(Dbjornskov@peci.org); bernardo@braunlegal.com (bernardo@braunlegal.com);
jody london_consulting@earthlink.net (jody london_consulting@earthlink.net);
bobho@mid.org (bobho@mid.org); Tran, Ava N. (ava.tran@cpuc.ca.gov); Fortune,
Hazlyn (hazlyn.fortune@cpuc.ca.gov); alex kang@itron.com

(alex kang@itron.com); Sami.Khawaja@cadmusgroup.com
(Sami.Khawaja@cadmusgroup.com); rick noger@praxair.com
(rick_noger@praxair.com); jjg@eslawfirm.com (jjg@eslawfirm.com); Sarvate,
Sarita (sarita.sarvate@cpuc.ca.gov); Lakhchaura, Megha
(megha.lakhchaura@cpuc.ca.gov); sara@solaralliance.org (sara@solaralliance.org);
davidmorse9@gmail.com (davidmorse9@gmail.com); Tisdale, Matthew

(matthew tisdale@cpuc.ca.gov); californiadockets@pacificorp.com
(californiadockets@pacificorp.com); cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com
(cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com); Morris, Harvey Y. (harvey.morris@cpuc.ca.gov);
Como, Joe (joe.como@cpuc.ca.gov); Renaghan, Thomas M.
(thomas.renaghan@cpuc.ca.gov); Amaya, Zaida C. (zaida.amaya@cpuc.ca.gov);
wamer@kirkwood.com (wamer@kirkwood.com); ralf1241a@cs.com
(ralf1241a@cs.com); sbeserra@sbcglobal.net (sbeserra@sbcglobal .net);
Marisa.Decristoforo@PacifiCorp.com (Marisa.Decristoforo@PacifiCorp.com);
Jinbachian, Varoujan (varoujan.jinbachian@cpuc.ca.gov); Charles, Melicia
(melicia.charles@cpuc.ca.gov); Kinosian, Robert (robert kinosian@cpuc.ca.gov);
Emelo, Josephine (josephine.emelo@cpuc.ca.gov); Thompson, Frances
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=FLT2); tomk@mid.org
(tomk@mid.org); Nakamura, Kevin S. (kevin.nakamura@cpuc.ca.gov); Nataloni,
Pamela (pamela.nataloni@cpuc.ca.gov); knotsund@berkeley.edu
(knotsund@berkeley.edu); dwmoir@westernappliance.com
(dwmoir@westernappliance.com); zzeria@aol.com (zzeria@aol.com);
jldezell@yahoo.com (jldezell@yahoo.com); sberg@shhip.org (sberg@shhip.org);
stephanie .borba@mascocs.com (stephanie.borba@mascocs.com);
barbara@rhainc.com (barbara@rhainc.com); shallenbgr@aol.com
(shallenbgr@aol.com); rbicker@caanet.org (tbicker@caanet.org); sheila@wma.org
(sheila@wma.org); grover@portland.econw.com (grover@portland.econw.com);
grover@portland.econw.com (grover@portland.econw.com);
dstephenson@amwater.com (dstephenson@amwater.com);
deden@energy.state.ca.us (deden@energy .state.ca.us); jim@rhainc.com
(jim@rhainc.com); pamela@rhainc.com (pamela@rhainc.com);
jwimbley@csd.ca.gov (jwimbley@csd.ca.gov); davesullivan_71@msn.com
(davesullivan_71(@msn.com); Randhawa, Sarvjit S.
(sarvjit.randhawa@cpuc.ca.gov); Lehman, Robert (robert.lehman@cpuc.ca.gov);
Kim, Kimberly (kimberly kim@cpuc.ca.gov); Campbell, Mariana C.
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(mariana.campbell@cpuc.ca.gov); Hernandez, Risa (risa.hernandez@cpuc.ca.gov);
Hymes, Kelly (kelly.hymes@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Alik (alik.lee@cpuc.ca.gov);
michael@awish.net (michael@awish.net)

Cc:
Bcec:

Subject: RE: A.08-05-022 - Notice of Public Workshop - 2009 Low Income Energy
Efficiency Program Process Evaluation

Greetings,

Attached is the Research Plan for the 2009 Low Income Energy Efficiency Program
Process Evaluation study. Parties are encouraged to email their written comments
before the meeting to all of the recipients below:

Tory Francisco (tnf@cpuc.ca.gov) Energy Division, CPUC)

Sarv Randhawa (ssr@cpuc.ca.qgov) Energy Division, CPUC

Jane Peters (Janep@researchintoaction.com) Research Into Action, Inc.

Mary O'Drain (Mjob@pge.com) Pacific Gas and Electric Company

The public workshop soliciting public input on the Research Plan will be held at the
California Public Utilities Commission, Hearing Room C, in San Francisco, CA.
on October 20, 2010.

Details of the Public Workshop:

Venue: CPUC Hearing Room C, 505 Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco, CA.

Date: Wednesday, October 20", 2010

Time: 10:00 am to 2:00 pm
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Teleconference Information: Please dial (866) 621-8358. Passcode: 9632806.

Web conference Information: Will be sent in a future message to service list.
Tory N. Francisco

Regulatory Analyst

FEnergy Division { Low Income Programs

California Public Utilities Commission

o Van Ness Ave, f San Francisco, CA g4102

Tel 415.703.2743 | Mobile: 415.971.2261] tnf@cpuc.ca.gov

é Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

This email and any files transmitted with it may be confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom they are addressed. If you are not the named addressee, you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Please
notify the sender immediately by email if you have received this email by mistake and delete this email from your system. If
you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the
contents of this information is strictly prohibited.
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